503737865 03/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3784508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK BARMETTLER	02/19/2015
JASON JOSE GRAZIANI	02/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: GREENLEE TEXTRON INC.	
Street Address: 4455 BOEING DRIVE		
City:	ROCKFORD	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	61109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15048801		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-451-5134

Email: patent@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL S. HONEYMAN, LATHROP & GAGE

Address Line 1: 2345 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	572987
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY DUNKIN
SIGNATURE:	/TAMMY DUNKIN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=GREENLEE_POA#page1.tif

PATENT 503737865 REEL: 037988 FRAME: 0531

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

	reby reve er 37 CP			torney	given i	the applica	tion identified in th	e attached statement	
	eby app		<u></u>	***************************************	***************************************		75.Y5.	***************************************	
	Pract	Practitioners associated with Customer Number OR			30954				
	OR								
	Pract	Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used):							
			Name		stration imber		Name	Registration Number	

			***************************************				***************************************		
			***************************************	***************************************			***************************************		
	***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000							
		~~~~~			••••••				
anya	ind all pate	ent applica		undersig				ice (USPTO) in connection wi ds or assignments documents	
Pleas	ie change	the corres	spondence address for the	applicati	on identifi	ed in the attach	ed statement under 37	CFR 3.73(c) to:	
The address associated with Customer Number: 30954									
m	OR Firm or Individual Name								
	Address								
	City				State			Zip	
	Country								
	Telephone Email								
Assignee Name and Address: GREENLEE TEXTRON INC. 4455 BOEING DRIVE ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61109									
A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTO/AIA/96 or equivalent) is required to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed.									
SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee									
Sign	ature	(Qu)	aluk Ree				Date 9/2/	' 2015	
Nam	8	Eliz	iabeth Lee				Telephone 815	-387-9590	
Title	Title Vice Phesident-Finance								

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1459, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037988 FRAME: 0532 RECORDED: 03/15/2016